
1Descendants of Diego Sierra de Castillo

Diego Sierra de Castillo b. 1665 Artzentales, Spain, d. 1 Feb 1730 San Miguel Arcangel, Artzentales, Spain
+ Luzia Lopez de Traslosheros b. 1665 Trucios, Spain, m. 1685 Vizcaya, Spain, d. 26 Feb 1735 San Pedro De Romaña, Trucios,

Spain
1 Bentura Sierra y Lopez de Traslosheros c. 14 Jul 1689 Nuestra Señora, Artzentales, Spain, d. 15 Jun 1794 Nuestra Señora,

Artzentales, Spain
2 Joseph Sierra y Lopez de Traslosheros c. 9 Sep 1691 Nuestra Señora, Artzentales, Spain, d. 23 Sep 1743 San Miguel

Arcangel, Artzentales, Spain
+ Isabel Gonzalez y Heros c. 3 Aug 1695 Visitacion de Nuestra Señora, Zalla, Spain, m. 20 Aug 1720 Vizcaya, Spain

1 Juana Sierra y Gonzalez c. 25 Jun 1726 San Miguel Arcangel, Artzentales, Spain, d. 14 Jan 1750 San Miguel Arcangel,
Zalla, Spain

2 Francisco Sierra y Gonzalez c. 20 Dec 1727 San Miguel Arcangel, Artzentales, Spain, d. 18 May 1765 Nuestra Señora,
Artzentales, Spain

+ Francisca Viya y Viya b. 23 Mar 1723 Nuestra Señora de Translavina, Vizcaya, Spain, c. 10 Apr 1728 Nuestra Señora,
Artzentales, Spain, m. 3 Jun 1756 Nuestra Señora, Artzentales, Spain, d. 1 Feb 1774 San Miguel Arcangel, Zalla, Spain

1 Joaquina Sierra y Viya c. 3 Jun 1757 Nuestra Señora, Artzentales, Spain, d. 27 Oct 1786 Nuestra Señora, Artzentales,
Spain

+ Manuel Francisco Martinez y Aedo c. 26 Mar 1757 San Pedro, Valle de Villaverde, Mollinedo, Spain, m. 3 Feb 1785
Nuestra Señora, Artzentales, Spain

2 Joseph Sierra y Viya c. 23 Feb 1759 Nuestra Señora, Artzentales, Spain, d. 18 Feb 1829 Nuestra Señora, Artzentales,
Spain

+ Josefa Antonia Llano y Basualdo c. 3 Apr 1766 Santa Cruz, Sopuerta, Spain, m. 1 May 1791 Nuestra Señora,
Artzentales, Spain

1 Ramona Eustaquia Sierra y Llano c. 20 Sep 1792 Nuestra Señora, Artzentales, Spain, d. 13 Nov 1881 Nuestra
Señora, Artzentales, Spain

2 Manuel Maximo Sierra y Llano b. 13 Apr 1797 Bilbao, Spain, c. 14 Apr 1797 Nuestra Señora, Artzentales, Spain, 
d. 1890 Bilbao, Spain
+ Antonia Casilda Castillo y Horcasitas c. 14 Jun 1808 Nuestra Señora, Artzentales, Spain, m. 3 Jun 1833 Nuestra

Señora, Artzentales, Spain
1 Maria Dominica Sierra y Castillo c. 9 Mar 1834 Nuestra Señora, Artzentales, Spain

+ Domingo Odriazola y Loiri b. 1830 Artzentales, Spain, m. 1 May 1854 Nuestra Señora, Artzentales, Spain, 
d. 29 Apr 1873 San Cosme y San Damian, Sopuerta, Spain
1 Mario Quintin Odriazola y Sierra c. 30 Oct 1855 San Cosme y San Damian, Sopuerta, Spain
2 Juan Jose Odriazola y Sierra c. 29 Dec 1856 San Cosme y San Damian, Sopuerta, Spain, d. 30 Aug

1858 San Cosme y San Damian, Sopuerta, Spain
3 Eugenio Nicanor Odriazola y Sierra c. 13 Feb 1858 San Cosme y San Damian, Sopuerta, Spain, d. 30

Aug 1858 San Cosme y San Damian, Sopuerta, Spain
4 Micaela Clotilde Odriazola y Sierra c. 8 May 1859 San Cosme y San Damian, Sopuerta, Spain, d. 19 May

1859 San Cosme y San Damian, Sopuerta, Spain
5 Elario Begnino Odriazola y Sierra c. 19 Feb 1861 San Cosme y San Damian, Sopuerta, Spain, d. 22 Nov

1862 San Cosme y San Damian, Sopuerta, Spain
6 Jose Eusebio Odriazola y Sierra c. 14 Aug 1862 San Cosme y San Damian, Sopuerta, Spain
7 Vicente Eugenio Odriazola y Sierra c. 27 Oct 1863 San Cosme y San Damian, Sopuerta, Spain
8 Fernanda Prudencia Odriazola y Sierra c. 30 May 1865 San Cosme y San Damian, Sopuerta, Spain
9 Francisca Agustina Odriazola y Sierra c. 6 Feb 1867 San Cosme y San Damian, Sopuerta, Spain
10 Maria Ricarda Odriazola y Sierra c. 2 Feb 1869 San Cosme y San Damian, Sopuerta, Spain

2 Ignacio Calisto Sierra y Castillo c. 14 Oct 1835 Nuestra Señora, Artzentales, Spain
3 Teresa Maria Sierra y Castillo c. 16 Oct 1837 Nuestra Señora, Artzentales, Spain, d. 7 Jul 1880 San Vicente

Martir, Bilbao, Spain
+ Geronimo Arrellaga y Unzaga c. 30 Sep 1837 San Miguel Arcangel, Artzentales, Spain, m. 29 Mar 1862 La

Asuncion de Nuestra Señora, Sopuerta, Spain
1 Clemencia Josefa Ramon Arrellaga y Sierra c. 23 Nov 1862 San Pedro Apostol, Sopuerta, Spain
2 Jose Francisco Manuel Arrellaga y Sierra c. 3 May 1864 La Asuncion de Nuestra Señora, Sopuerta,

Spain
3 Alfredo Feliz Arrellaga y Sierra c. 29 Jul 1870 San Vicente Martir, Bilbao, Spain
4 Aurelia Juana Arrellaga y Sierra c. 6 May 1872 San Vicente Martir, Bilbao, Spain
5 Sandalio Arrellaga y Sierra c. 26 Feb 1875 San Vicente Martir, Bilbao, Spain
6 Antonia Teodora Arrellaga y Sierra c. 9 Nov 1876 San Vicente Martir, Bilbao, Spain, d. 13 Jan 1878 San

Vicente Martir, Bilbao, Spain
4 Jose Sierra y Castillo c. 2 Mar 1840 Nuestra Señora, Artzentales, Spain

+ Camila Via y Ortiz c. 18 Jul 1846 Nuestra Señora, Artzentales, Spain, m. 18 Jul 1865 Nuestra Señora,
Artzentales, Spain

1 2 3 4 5 6 7

22 Feb 2015Jorge A Iznaga, 1911 NW 137th Terrace, Pembroke Pines, Fl. 33028-2610, USA, 954-756-0475



2Descendants of Diego Sierra de Castillo

Diego Sierra de Castillo
2 Joseph Sierra y Lopez de Traslosheros

2 Francisco Sierra y Gonzalez
2 Joseph Sierra y Viya

2 Manuel Maximo Sierra y Llano
4 Jose Sierra y Castillo

1 Andres Sierra y Via c. 9 Sep 1866 Nuestra Señora, Artzentales, Spain
2 Saturnino Baltasar Sierra y Via c. 6 Jan 1868 Nuestra Señora, Artzentales, Spain
3 Agustin Sierra y Via c. 16 Mar 1870 Nuestra Señora, Artzentales, Spain

+ Estanislada Catalina Aduriz y Olano c. 7 May 1875 San Miguel Arcangel, Zalla, Spain, m. 19 Jan 1895
San Severino Abad, Balmaseda, Spain

1 Domingo Nicomedes Sierra y Aduriz c. 7 Jul 1896 San Cosme y San Damian, Sopuerta, Spain
4 Francisco Pedro Sierra y Via c. 23 Feb 1872 Nuestra Señora, Artzentales, Spain

+ Angela Aduriz y Olano c. 1 Mar 1877 San Miguel Arcangel, Zalla, Spain, m. 12 Jan 1896 San Severino
Abad, Balmaseda, Spain

1 Julia Sierra y Aduriz c. 21 Sep 1896 San Severino Abad, Balmaseda, Spain, d. 19 Feb 1897 San
Severino Abad, Balmaseda, Spain

5 Gabino Eluterio Sierra y Via c. 20 Feb 1875 Nuestra Señora, Artzentales, Spain
6 Nicomedes Sierra y Via c. 16 Sep 1878 San Cosme y San Damian, Sopuerta, Spain
7 Jacinta Maria Sierra y Via c. 17 Aug 1882 San Cosme y San Damian, Sopuerta, Spain
8 Petra Sierra y Via c. 20 Dec 1889 San Cosme y San Damian, Sopuerta, Spain

5 Saturnino Sierra y Castillo c. 11 Feb 1842 Nuestra Señora, Artzentales, Spain
6 Jose Maria Sierra y Castillo c. 24 Jan 1845 Nuestra Señora, Artzentales, Spain

+ Braulia Villanueba y Serna b. 1848 Vizcaya, Spain, m. 8 Feb 1868 San Miguel Arcangel, Artzentales, Spain
7 Francisco Sierra y Castillo c. 9 Mar 1847 Nuestra Señora, Artzentales, Spain, d. 27 Aug 1890 San Vicente

Martir, Bilbao, Spain
+ Manuela Francisca Astiasaran e Ibarbia b. 1850 Artzentales, Spain, m. 11 Nov 1871 San Vicente Martir,

Bilbao, Spain, d. 10 Mar 1872 Santo Juanes, Bilbao, Spain
8 Manuel Sierra y Castillo c. 24 Jul 1849 Nuestra Señora, Artzentales, Spain

+ Maria Juana Ruiz y Taranco c. 1 Apr 1801 Nuestra Señora, Artzentales, Spain, m. 18 Feb 1818 Nuestra Señora,
Artzentales, Spain, Div. 
1 Juana Bicenta Gorgonia Sierra y Ruiz c. 9 Sep 1819 Nuestra Señora, Artzentales, Spain, d. 27 Dec 1872

Nuestra Señora, Artzentales, Spain
+ Juan Jose Capetillo y Martinez b. 1811 Artzentales, Spain, m. 10 Jan 1842 Nuestra Señora, Artzentales,

Spain, d. 23 Feb 1891 Nuestra Señora, Artzentales, Spain
1 Manuel Capetillo y Sierra c. 18 Jul 1848 Nuestra Señora, Artzentales, Spain
2 Manuel Capetillo y Sierra c. 4 Apr 1850 San Vicente Martir, Bilbao, Spain, d. 30 Nov 1882 San Vicente

Martir, Bilbao, Spain
3 Maria Camila Capetillo y Sierra c. 15 Jul 1852 Nuestra Señora, Artzentales, Spain
4 Pedro Vicente Capetillo y Sierra c. 19 Apr 1855 Nuestra Señora, Artzentales, Spain
5 Leopoldo Damaso Capetillo y Sierra c. 10 Dec 1856 Nuestra Señora, Artzentales, Spain, d. 25 Aug 1887

Nuestra Señora, Artzentales, Spain
6 Jose Capetillo y Sierra c. 3 Jun 1861 Nuestra Señora, Artzentales, Spain, d. 15 Nov 1896 Nuestra

Señora, Artzentales, Spain
7 Escolastica Ramona Capetillo y Sierra c. 10 Feb 1871 Nuestra Señora, Artzentales, Spain

2 Juan Bicente Sierra y Ruiz c. 20 Jan 1821 Nuestra Señora, Artzentales, Spain, d. 15 Apr 1887 Nuestra
Señora, Artzentales, Spain

+ Josefa Ortiz b. 1825 Artzentales, Spain, m. 4 Feb 1850 Nuestra Señora, Artzentales, Spain
1 Maria Epifania Sierra y Ortiz c. 5 Mar 1851 Nuestra Señora, Artzentales, Spain, d. 12 Jul 1877 Nuestra

Señora, Artzentales, Spain
+ Yñigo Arroyo y Fernandez b. 1850 Artzentales, Spain, m. 14 Jun 1876 Nuestra Señora, Artzentales,

Spain
2 Francisco Sierra y Ortiz c. 5 Jun 1853 Nuestra Señora, Artzentales, Spain

+ Agustina Rosales y Ruiz c. 22 Jul 1847 Santa Maria, Villaverde de Trucios, Spain, m. 3 Jun 1872 Nuestra
Señora, Artzentales, Spain, d. 1 Jan 1895 Nuestra Señora, Artzentales, Spain

1 Baldomero Lorenzo Sierra y Rosales c. 27 Feb 1873 Nuestra Señora, Artzentales, Spain
+ Alejandra Larrea y Larrazabal b. 1875 Artzentales, Spain, m. 31 Jul 1898 San Vicente Martir, Bilbao,

Spain
2 Benita Emilia Sierra y Rosales c. 5 Jan 1875 Nuestra Señora, Artzentales, Spain

+ Juan Cruz Serna y Elguera c. 24 Nov 1868 San Severino Abad, Balmaseda, Spain, m. 2 Jun 1894
San Severino Abad, Balmaseda, Spain

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8

22 Feb 2015Jorge A Iznaga, 1911 NW 137th Terrace, Pembroke Pines, Fl. 33028-2610, USA, 954-756-0475



3Descendants of Diego Sierra de Castillo

Diego Sierra de Castillo
2 Joseph Sierra y Lopez de Traslosheros

2 Francisco Sierra y Gonzalez
2 Joseph Sierra y Viya

2 Manuel Maximo Sierra y Llano
2 Juan Bicente Sierra y Ruiz

2 Francisco Sierra y Ortiz
2 Benita Emilia Sierra y Rosales

1 Francisco Serna y Sierra c. 11 Mar 1895 San Severino Abad, Balmaseda, Spain
2 Jose Serna y Sierra c. 18 Oct 1897 San Severino Abad, Balmaseda, Spain
3 Virginia Serna y Sierra c. 25 Feb 1900 San Severino Abad, Balmaseda, Spain

3 Josefa Sierra y Rosales c. 2 Apr 1878 Nuestra Señora, Artzentales, Spain, d. 20 Sep 1878 Nuestra
Señora, Artzentales, Spain

4 Severiano Justo Sierra y Rosales c. 19 Jul 1879 Nuestra Señora, Artzentales, Spain
5 Maria Dionisisa Sierra y Rosales c. 9 Oct 1881 Nuestra Señora, Artzentales, Spain
6 Inocencia Sierra y Rosales c. 27 Aug 1884 Nuestra Señora, Artzentales, Spain
7 Maria Avelina Sierra y Rosales c. 18 May 1888 Nuestra Señora, Artzentales, Spain, d. 29 Apr 1889

Nuestra Señora, Artzentales, Spain
3 Marcela Estefania Sierra y Ortiz c. 9 Jun 1854 Nuestra Señora, Artzentales, Spain

+ Juan Angel Garay y Larrabe c. 12 Jul 1857 Santa Maria, Gueñes, Bilbao, Spain, m. 3 Mar 1890 Nuestra
Señora, Artzentales, Spain

1 Natalio Garay y Sierra c. 7 Dec 1890 San Miguel Arcangel, Zalla, Spain
2 Teodora Garay y Sierra c. 9 Nov 1892 San Miguel Arcangel, Zalla, Spain
3 Jose Garay y Sierra c. 2 Apr 1895 San Miguel Arcangel, Zalla, Spain
4 Marcelino Garay y Sierra c. 23 Sep 1897 San Miguel Arcangel, Zalla, Spain
5 Pedro Garay y Sierra c. 10 Mar 1900 San Miguel Arcangel, Zalla, Spain

4 Isidro Inocencio Sierra y Ortiz c. 18 May 1856 Nuestra Señora, Artzentales, Spain
+ Ramona Marroquin y Muñecas c. 10 Aug 1843 San Miguel Arcangel, Artzentales, Spain, m. 27 Mar 1878

Nuestra Señora, Artzentales, Spain
1 Pilar Sierra y Marroquin c. 11 Jan 1879 Nuestra Señora, Artzentales, Spain
2 Manuel Sierra y Marroquin c. 1 Apr 1882 Nuestra Señora, Artzentales, Spain
3 Juana Antonia Sierra y Marroquin c. 26 Jun 1884 Nuestra Señora, Artzentales, Spain
4 Joaquin Luis Sierra y Marroquin c. 21 Jun 1887 Nuestra Señora, Artzentales, Spain

5 Maria Cristina Sierra y Ortiz c. 26 Nov 1858 Nuestra Señora, Artzentales, Spain
+ Antonio Bilbao c. 6 Jul 1849 Señor Santiago, Bilbao, Spain, m. 27 Apr 1895 San Vicente Martir, Bilbao,

Spain
1 Felix Desiderio Bilbao y Sierra c. 2 Mar 1896 San Vicente Martir, Bilbao, Spain
2 Maria Magdalena Bilbao y Sierra c. 25 Jul 1899 San Vicente Martir, Bilbao, Spain
3 Jose Bilbao y Sierra c. 25 Jul 1899 San Vicente Martir, Bilbao, Spain

6 Petra Dominica Sierra y Ortiz c. 7 Jul 1861 Nuestra Señora, Artzentales, Spain, d. 19 Oct 1893 San
Vicente Martir, Bilbao, Spain

+ Antonio Bilbao c. 15 Nov 1863 Señor Santiago, Bilbao, Spain, m. 21 Apr 1884 San Vicente Martir, Bilbao,
Spain

1 Socorro Dominga Vicenta Bilbao y Sierra c. 23 Jan 1889 San Vicente Martir, Bilbao, Spain, d. 17
May 1894 San Vicente Martir, Bilbao, Spain

2 Carlos Nicanor Bilbao y Sierra c. 11 Jan 1885 San Vicente Martir, Bilbao, Spain
3 Asuncion Bilbao y Sierra c. 1 Dec 1886 San Vicente Martir, Bilbao, Spain

7 Fidela Leonor Sierra y Ortiz c. 24 Apr 1866 Nuestra Señora, Artzentales, Spain
+ Enrique Mendez y Alvarez b. 1865 Artzentales, Spain, m. 4 Mar 1889 Nuestra Señora, Artzentales, Spain

1 Teodosia Mendez y Sierra c. 31 May 1890 Antonio de Padua, Abanto, Spain
2 Ana Facunda Mendez y Sierra c. 2 Aug 1891 Antonio de Padua, Abanto, Spain
3 Luis Mendez y Sierra c. 1 Jul 1893 Antonio de Padua, Abanto, Spain
4 Jose Mendez y Sierra c. 28 Dec 1894 Antonio de Padua, Abanto, Spain

8 Maria Nieves Sierra y Ortiz c. 5 Aug 1868 Nuestra Señora, Artzentales, Spain
3 Estefana Sierra y Ruiz c. 26 Dec 1822 Nuestra Señora, Artzentales, Spain, d. 14 Jul 1893 San Pedro Apostol,

Abanto Zierbena, Spain
4 Francisco Policarpio Sierra y Ruiz c. 28 Jan 1825 Nuestra Señora, Artzentales, Spain, d. 7 Apr 1860 Nuestra

Señora, Artzentales, Spain
5 Francisca Xaviera Sierra y Ruiz c. 3 Dec 1828 Nuestra Señora, Artzentales, Spain, d. 14 Jul 1853 San

Cosme y San Damian, Sopuerta, Spain
+ Francisco Ortiz y Udaeta c. 12 Aug 1822 San Cosme y San Damian, Sopuerta, Spain, m. 26 Sep 1850 San

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9

22 Feb 2015Jorge A Iznaga, 1911 NW 137th Terrace, Pembroke Pines, Fl. 33028-2610, USA, 954-756-0475



4Descendants of Diego Sierra de Castillo

Diego Sierra de Castillo
2 Joseph Sierra y Lopez de Traslosheros

2 Francisco Sierra y Gonzalez
2 Joseph Sierra y Viya

2 Manuel Maximo Sierra y Llano

Cosme y San Damian, Sopuerta, Spain, d. 7 Dec 1895 San Bartolome Apostol, Sopuerta, Spain
1 Celestino Jose Ortiz y Sierra c. 6 Apr 1852 San Cosme y San Damian, Sopuerta, Spain

3 Antonio Maria Sierra y Llano c. 26 Jan 1799 Nuestra Señora, Artzentales, Spain
4 Francisco Joaquin Sierra y Llano c. 31 Mar 1801 Nuestra Señora, Artzentales, Spain, d. 7 Apr 1860 Nuestra

Señora, Artzentales, Spain
5 Juan Ramon Sierra y Llano c. 12 Mar 1804 Nuestra Señora, Artzentales, Spain, d. 25 Apr 1881 Nuestra Señora,

Artzentales, Spain
+ Maria Ana Castillo y Barcena c. 2 Jul 1815 Nuestra Señora, Artzentales, Spain, m. 30 Apr 1838 Nuestra Señora,

Artzentales, Spain, d. 29 Sep 1871 Nuestra Señora, Artzentales, Spain
1 Joaquin Sierra y Castillo c. 19 Aug 1838 Nuestra Señora, Artzentales, Spain

+ Aniceta Via y Ortiz c. 17 Apr 1838 Nuestra Señora, Artzentales, Spain, m. 8 Feb 1864 Nuestra Señora,
Artzentales, Spain

1 Antonio Lucas Sierra y Via c. 10 May 1865 Nuestra Señora, Artzentales, Spain
2 Faustina Guadalupe Sierra y Via c. 15 Feb 1869 Nuestra Señora, Artzentales, Spain
3 Cipiriano Agustin Sierra y Via c. 26 Sep 1871 Nuestra Señora, Artzentales, Spain
4 Justiana Ramona Sierra y Via c. 26 Sep 1871 Nuestra Señora, Artzentales, Spain
5 Leocadia Dorotea Sierra y Via c. 6 Feb 1875 Nuestra Señora, Artzentales, Spain, d. 25 Feb 1875 Nuestra

Señora, Artzentales, Spain
6 Emilio Sierra y Via c. 18 Mar 1876 Nuestra Señora, Artzentales, Spain
7 Braulio Leonardo Sierra y Via c. 18 Mar 1876 Nuestra Señora, Artzentales, Spain
8 Jose Antonio Sierra y Via c. 13 Jun 1870 Nuestra Señora, Artzentales, Spain
9 Manuela Sierra y Via c. 3 Feb 1867 Nuestra Señora, Artzentales, Spain

+ Celestino Tajada y Puerto c. 16 Oct 1862 San Roman, Zierbena, Spain, m. 30 May 1893 Nuestra Señora,
Artzentales, Spain

1 Agustin Tajada y Sierra c. 27 Feb 1894 Nuestra Señora, Artzentales, Spain
2 Joseph Sierra y Castillo c. 14 Jan 1840 Nuestra Señora, Artzentales, Spain

+ Petra Agueda Garayalde y Lopez c. 31 Jan 1835 San Pedro De Romaña, Trucios, Spain, m. 11 May 1855
Nuestra Señora, Artzentales, Spain, d. 22 Oct 1898 San Pedro De Romaña, Trucios, Spain

1 Benancio Tomas Sierra y Garayalde c. 2 Apr 1855 Nuestra Señora, Artzentales, Spain
+ Cesarea Avelina Armendariz y Ruiz Arena c. 26 Feb 1861 San Pedro De Romaña, Trucios, Spain, 

m. 1880 Nuestra Señora, Artzentales, Spain
1 Jose Venancio Sierra y Armendariz b. 1882 Vizcaya, Spain
2 Nicolas Sierra y Armendariz b. 1883 Vizcaya, Spain

+ Rosa Alvarez b. 1885 Vizcaya, Spain, m. 1905
1 Gilda Sierra y Alvarez b. 1906 Vizcaya, Spain

+ Alberto Munguia b. 1906 Vizcaya, Spain, m. 1927
2 Nicanor Feliz Sierra y Garayalde c. 14 Jan 1857 Nuestra Señora, Artzentales, Spain, d. 1930 Trucios,

Spain
+ Maria Josefa Armendariz y Ruiz Arena c. 6 Aug 1863 San Pedro De Romaña, Trucios, Spain, m. 10 Nov

1892 San Pedro De Romaña, Trucios, Spain, d. 1948 Trucios, Spain
1 Paulina Sierra y Armendariz b. 23 Sep 1893 Pilotos, Cuba, d. 8 Nov 1958 Habana, Cuba

+ Manuel Jesus Diez y Ortega b. 1 Jan 1882 Pilotos, Cuba, m. 30 Oct 1916 Trucios, Spain, d. 25 Dec
1963 Habana, Cuba

1 Manuel Enrique Diez y Sierra b. 25 Jan 1918 Habana, Cuba, d. 26 Nov 1942 Habana, Cuba
+ Mireya Kaba b. 1918 Habana, Cuba, m. 1942 Habana, Cuba

2 Josefina Maria Diez y Sierra b. 18 Apr 1919 Habana, Cuba, d. 4 Mar 1997 Miami, Fl.
+ Enrique Silva y Lopez del Rincon b. 8 Dec 1908 Camaguey, Cuba, m. Jun 1946 Habana, Cuba, 

d. 22 Aug 1983 Miami, Fl.
1 Enrique Manuel Silva y Diez b. 31 Dec 1947 Habana, Cuba

+ Barbara Ann Beninate b. 21 Jan 1950 New Orleans, La., m. 18 Dec 1971 New Orleans, La.
1 Christian Jon Silva y Beninate b. 6 Jan 1973 Miami, Fl.

+ Joann L. Winnegar b. 1975, m. 2 Apr 2010 Ponte Vedra Beach, Fl.
2 Shawn Marie Silva y Beninate b. 26 Apr 1976 Miami, Fl.

2 Miguel Angel Silva y Diez b. 29 Sep 1949 Habana, Cuba
+ Elide Sanchez y Radillo b. 3 Jan 1963 New York City, Ny., m. 17 Jun 1989 St. Kierans

Church, Miami, Fl.

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11

22 Feb 2015Jorge A Iznaga, 1911 NW 137th Terrace, Pembroke Pines, Fl. 33028-2610, USA, 954-756-0475



5Descendants of Diego Sierra de Castillo

Diego Sierra de Castillo
2 Joseph Sierra y Lopez de Traslosheros

2 Francisco Sierra y Gonzalez
2 Joseph Sierra y Viya

5 Juan Ramon Sierra y Llano
2 Joseph Sierra y Castillo

2 Nicanor Feliz Sierra y Garayalde
1 Paulina Sierra y Armendariz

2 Josefina Maria Diez y Sierra
2 Miguel Angel Silva y Diez

1 Michael Scott Silva y Sanchez b. 14 Oct 1991 Jacksonville, Fl.
2 Matthew Silva y Sanchez b. 30 Apr 1997 Orlando, Fl.

3 Jose Venancio Diez y Sierra b. 9 Nov 1920 Habana, Cuba, d. 30 Oct 1997 Miami, Fl.
+ Josefina Maria Whaite y Rincones b. 13 Dec 1924 Caracas, Venezuela, m. 5 Dec 1953 Caracas,

Venezuela, d. 30 Jul 1972 Caracas, Venezuela
1 Manuel Diez y Whaite b. 23 Oct 1954 Caracas, Venezuela

+ Lisbeth Josefina Colina y Alamo b. 28 Dec 1962 Caracas, Venezuela, m. 12 Dec 1981
Caracas, Venezuela

1 Victoria Diez y Colina b. 27 Feb 1998 Caracas, Venezuela
2 Valerie Diez y Colina b. 27 Feb 1998 Caracas, Venezuela

2 Josefina Maria Diez y Whaite b. 29 Sep 1958 Caracas, Venezuela
+ Eliseo Bustamante y Rodriguez b. 5 Nov 1955 Caracas, Venezuela, m. 4 Feb 1999 Caracas,

Venezuela
4 Graciela Juana Diez y Sierra b. 24 Jun 1922 Habana, Cuba, d. 27 Apr 2011 Pembroke Pines, Fl.

bu. 4 May 2011 St. Raymond Cemetery, Bronx, Ny.
+ Jose Antonio Iznaga e Iznaga b. 18 Nov 1922 Habana, Cuba, m. 3 Jul 1947 Habana, Cuba, d. 25

Sep 1987 Woodside, Ny., bu.  St. Raymond Cemetery, Bronx, Ny.
1 Jose Antonio Iznaga y Diez b. 22 Apr 1948 Habana, Cuba, d. 9 Aug 1978 Elmhurst, Ny., bu. 

St. Raymond Cemetery, Bronx, Ny.
2 Jorge Alberto Iznaga y Diez b. 31 May 1949 Habana, Cuba

+ Clara Chaumont y Darias b. 26 Jun 1950 Habana, Cuba, m. 14 Nov 1970 New York City, Ny.
Div. 
1 Cristina Iznaga y Chaumont b. 8 Aug 1974 Flushing, Ny.

+ Roberto Gervasio di Mauro y Torres b. 4 Apr 1974 Miami, Fl., m. 5 Feb 2006 Spanish
Monastery, Miami, Fl.

1 Arturo Jose di Mauro e Iznaga b. 30 Jul 2007 Miramar, Fl., c. 6 Apr 2008 St.
Augustine Church, Miami, Fl.

2 Jorge Alberto Iznaga y Chaumont b. 14 May 1976 Flushing, Ny., c. 25 Jul 1976 St. Mary
H. of C., Woodside, Ny.

+ Martha Rodriguez y Lopez b. 21 Aug 1975 Brooklyn, Ny.
1 Julian Alejandro Iznaga y Rodriguez b. 29 Aug 2007 Hoboken, Nj.

+ Beatriz Perez y Alvarez b. 26 Mar 1955 Habana, Cuba, m. 23 Aug 1985 Manhasset, Ny., Div. 
1 Michelle Elizabeth Iznaga y Perez b. 12 Jan 1988 New Hyde Park, Ny., c. 21 May 1988

Holy Trinity Church, Whitestone, Ny.
+ Andrew Abreu y Batista b. 2 Jul 1985 Chicago, Il., m. 4 Apr 2015 Deering Estates,

Miami, Fl.
3 Maria de Lourdes Iznaga y Diez b. 20 Nov 1950 Habana, Cuba, c. 14 Jan 1951 Iglesia de la

Merced, Habana, Cuba
+ Carlos Enrique Crohare y Salcedo b. 1 Sep 1947 Ottawa, Canada, c. 14 Mar 1948 Blessed

Sacrament Church, Ottawa, Canada, m. 8 Nov 1975 New York City, Ny.
1 Carlos Alberto Crohare e Iznaga b. 19 Sep 1979 Santiago, Chile, c. 16 Dec 1979 St.

Mary H. of C., Woodside, Ny.
+ April Louise Kimble b. 14 Oct 1982 Rockville, Md., m. 20 Jun 2008 Darnestown, Md.

1 Charles Anthony Crohare y Kimble b. 4 Apr 2008 Olney, Md., c. 14 Sep 2009 St.
Rose of Lima, Gaithersburg, Md.

2 Matthew Alexander Crohare y Kimble b. 16 Dec 2011 Shady Grove Hospital,
Rockville, Md., c. 24 Jun 2012 St. Rose of Lima, Gaithersburg, Md.

2 Alejandro Javier Crohare e Iznaga b. 23 Apr 1982 Bonn, Germany, c. 31 Jul 1982 St.
Thomas More, Bonn, Germany

3 Jacqueline Danielle Crohare e Iznaga b. 15 Sep 1984 Bonn, Germany, c. 15 Dec 1984
St. Thomas More, Bonn, Germany

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12

22 Feb 2015Jorge A Iznaga, 1911 NW 137th Terrace, Pembroke Pines, Fl. 33028-2610, USA, 954-756-0475



6Descendants of Diego Sierra de Castillo

Diego Sierra de Castillo
2 Joseph Sierra y Lopez de Traslosheros

2 Francisco Sierra y Gonzalez
2 Joseph Sierra y Viya

5 Juan Ramon Sierra y Llano
2 Joseph Sierra y Castillo

2 Nicanor Feliz Sierra y Garayalde
1 Paulina Sierra y Armendariz

4 Graciela Juana Diez y Sierra
3 Maria de Lourdes Iznaga y Diez

+ Jonathan Peter Mellonas b. 31 Jul 1984 Washington, Dc., c. 19 May 1985 Saint Sophia
Greek Orthodox Cathedral, Washington, Dc., m. 9 Oct 2011 Saint Sophia Greek
Orthodox Cathedral, Washington, Dc.

5 Olga Juana Diez y Sierra b. 24 Jun 1922 Habana, Cuba, d. 15 Dec 2010 Miami, Fl.
+ Felipe Amado Rodriguez y Garcia b. 15 Dec 1919 Habana, Cuba, m. Nov 1955 Habana, Cuba

1 Felipe Alberto Rodriguez y Diez b. 15 Aug 1958 Habana, Cuba
+ Veronica Sofia Sanchez y Lujan b. 30 Apr 1959 Cienfuegos, Cuba, m. 2 Aug 1980 St.

Hugh's, Coconut Grove, Fl., Div. 
1 Felipe Alberto Rodriguez y Sanchez b. 26 May 1982 Miami, Fl.
2 Nastassia Maria Rodriguez y Sanchez b. 9 Apr 1984 Miami, Fl.

2 Victor Manuel Rodriguez y Diez b. 10 Jan 1963 Tegucigalpa, Honduras
+ Jean Marie McNamee b. 1965 USA

1 Daniel Bryan Rodriguez y McNamee b.  Miami, Fl.
2 David Alexander Rodriguez y McNamee b.  Miami, Fl.

6 Maria del Pilar Diez y Sierra b. 27 Jan 1926 Habana, Cuba
+ Jose Antonio Garcia Meitin y Sandoval b. 31 May 1925 Habana, Cuba, m. 30 Nov 1946 Habana,

Cuba, d. 16 Feb 1988 Miami, Fl.
1 Jose Antonio Garcia Meitin y Diez b. 22 Sep 1950 Habana, Cuba

+ Rebecca Jo Manley b. 9 Nov 1950 Dallas, Tx., m. 16 Jun 1973 Maitland, Fl.
1 Michael Joseph Garcia Meitin y Manley b. 9 May 1978 Boulder, Co.
2 Laura Rebecca Garcia Meitin y Manley b. 12 Jun 1981 Boulder, Co.
3 Anthony Adams Garcia Meitin y Manley b. 26 Jul 1987 Boulder, Co.

2 Helena Margarita Garcia Meitin y Diez b. 21 Feb 1956 Habana, Cuba
+ Michael Rowe Blasewitz b. 23 Jun 1957 Roanoke, Va., m. 4 Aug 1979

1 Michael Rowe Blasewitz y Garcia Meitin b. 28 Sep 1982 Orlando, Fl.
+ Alana Medlin b. 6 Feb 1983 Clearwater, Fl., m. 30 Jul 2011 Sarasota, Fl.

1 Nora Grace Blasewitz y Medlin b. 15 Apr 2013 Sarasota, Fl.
2 Katherine Anne Blasewitz y Garcia Meitin b. 18 Jul 1984 Orlando, Fl.

+ Eric Niel Greenberg b. 17 Feb 1985 Monroe, Nc., m. 29 Dec 2012 Club Grandezza,
Estero, Fl.

3 Brian Joseph Blasewitz y Garcia Meitin b. 9 Jun 1986 Orlando, Fl.
+ Ashley Viola Anderson b. 4 Jan 1986 Ft. Myers, Fl., m. 3 Jul 2009 St. Francis of Assisi,

Apopka, Fl
7 Gloria Maria Diez y Sierra b. 25 Jan 1932 Habana, Cuba, d. 26 Jul 1999 Coral Gables, Fl.

+ Juan Antonio Prado y Rodriguez b. 20 Oct 1929 Sagua la Grande, Cuba, m. 1 Aug 1958
Habana, Cuba

1 Gloria Maria Prado y Diez b. 18 May 1959 Habana, Cuba
+ John Bernard Braskamp y Anderson b. 10 Feb 1959 Chicago, Il., m. 9 Aug 1986 Paget,

Bermuda
1 Ana Cristina Braskamp y Prado b. 6 Oct 1989 Fairfax, Va.
2 John Nicolas Braskamp y Prado b. 19 Jan 1994 Clearwater, Fl.

2 Juan Ignacio Prado y Diez b. 25 May 1960 Habana, Cuba
+ Nancy Leila Vorley b. 15 Oct 1962 Hamilton, Bermuda, m. 8 Sep 1989 Warwick, Bermuda

1 Leila Sierra Prado y Vorley b. 2 Feb 2003 Hamilton, Bermuda
3 Ana Maria Prado y Diez b. 25 Dec 1963 Recife, Brazil

+ Peter William Hoops b. 3 Feb 1959 New London, Ct.
1 Peter Alexander Hoops y Prado b. 2 Sep 1994 Norwich, Ct.
2 Gabriela Hoops y Prado b. 29 Jul 1996 Norwich, Ct.
3 Harrison William Hoops y Prado b. 22 Apr 2000 Norwich, Ct.

4 Jose Antonio Prado y Diez b. 17 Jun 1967 Hamilton, Bermuda
+ Andrea Maria Bing Zaremba b. 10 Nov 1975 Bogota, Colombia, m. 11 May 2007 Cartagena,

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12

22 Feb 2015Jorge A Iznaga, 1911 NW 137th Terrace, Pembroke Pines, Fl. 33028-2610, USA, 954-756-0475



7Descendants of Diego Sierra de Castillo

Diego Sierra de Castillo
2 Joseph Sierra y Lopez de Traslosheros

2 Francisco Sierra y Gonzalez
2 Joseph Sierra y Viya

5 Juan Ramon Sierra y Llano
2 Joseph Sierra y Castillo

2 Nicanor Feliz Sierra y Garayalde
1 Paulina Sierra y Armendariz

7 Gloria Maria Diez y Sierra

Columbia
1 Isabella Maria Prado y Bing b. 29 Sep 2009 Miami, Fl., c. 27 Dec 2009 Miami, Fl.
2 Alexandra Maria Prado y Bing b. 29 Sep 2009 Miami, Fl., c. 27 Dec 2009 Miami, Fl.

2 Pilar Sierra y Armendariz b. 7 Sep 1895 Pilotos, Cuba
3 Gloria Sierra y Armendariz c. 23 Oct 1897 San Pedro De Romaña, Trucios, Spain

+ Jose Bustamante y Gutierrez b. 1895 Vizcaya, Spain
4 Juan Jose Sierra y Armendariz c. 16 Sep 1899 San Pedro De Romaña, Trucios, Spain

+ Joaquina Garcia b. 1900 Cuba
3 Vicente Sierra y Garayalde c. 22 Jan 1859 San Pedro De Romaña, Trucios, Spain, d. 2 Feb 1859 San

Pedro De Romaña, Trucios, Spain
4 Juana Sierra y Garayalde c. 6 May 1861 Nuestra Señora, Artzentales, Spain

+ Jose Maria Aramburu y Sorasu c. 21 Jul 1850 Asuncion de Nuestra Señora, Pamplona, Spain, m. 3 Nov
1883 San Pedro De Romaña, Trucios, Spain

1 Avelina Luisa Aramburu y Sierra c. 4 Feb 1885 San Pedro De Romaña, Trucios, Spain
2 Josefa Bernardina Aramburu y Sierra c. 5 Jun 1886 San Vicente Martir, Bilbao, Spain, d. 24 Jun

1887 San Vicente Martir, Bilbao, Spain
3 Manuela Josefa Aramburu y Sierra c. 23 Jun 1887 San Antonio Abad, Bilbao, Spain
4 Jose Maria Tomas Aramburu y Sierra c. 30 Oct 1889 San Pedro De Romaña, Trucios, Spain

5 Manuel Isodoro Sierra y Garayalde c. 2 Jan 1863 Nuestra Señora, Artzentales, Spain
6 Melitona Maria Sierra y Garayalde c. 10 Mar 1865 Nuestra Señora, Artzentales, Spain

+ Manuel Trueba y Arco c. 11 Jun 1866 Santa Maria, Valle de Villaverde, Cantabria, Spain, m. 9 Nov 1889
San Pedro De Romaña, Trucios, Spain

1 Maria Luisa Trueba y Sierra c. 1 Sep 1890 Santa Maria, Valle de Villaverde, Cantabria, Spain, d. 13
Sep 1894 Santa Maria, Valle de Villaverde, Cantabria, Spain

2 Eulogia Trueba y Sierra c. 8 Feb 1892 Santa Maria, Portugalete, Spain
3 Jose Manuel Trueba y Sierra c. 2 Oct 1893 Santa Maria, Valle de Villaverde, Cantabria, Spain
4 Maria Dolores Trueba y Sierra c. 14 Feb 1895 Santa Maria, Valle de Villaverde, Cantabria, Spain, 

d. 9 Feb 1896 Santa Maria, Valle de Villaverde, Cantabria, Spain
5 Modesto Trueba y Sierra c. 31 Dec 1896 Santa Maria, Valle de Villaverde, Cantabria, Spain
6 Angel Trueba y Sierra c. 1 Mar 1899 Santa Maria, Valle de Villaverde, Cantabria, Spain
7 Maria Luisa Trueba y Sierra c. 12 Nov 1900 Santa Maria, Trucios, Spain

7 Camila Patricia Sierra y Garayalde c. 19 Jan 1867 Nuestra Señora, Artzentales, Spain
+ Lorenzo Zubizarreta y Arrien c. 9 Oct 1864 La Asuncion de Nuestra Señora, Errigoiti, Spain, m. 21 May

1887 San Vicente Martir, Bilbao, Spain
8 Benita Bicenta Sierra y Garayalde c. 5 Apr 1870 Nuestra Señora, Artzentales, Spain

+ Cayetano Gascon y Santos b. 1870 Vizcaya, Spain, m. 19 Jan 1895 San Pedro De Romaña, Trucios,
Spain

1 Tomas Jose Gascon y Sierra c. 25 May 1900 San Miguel Arcangel, Zalla, Spain
9 Petra Cecilia Sierra y Garayalde c. 31 Jan 1872 Nuestra Señora, Artzentales, Spain

+ Adolfo Gumersindo Fernandez y Fomperosa b. 1872 Vizcaya, Spain, m. 10 May 1897 San Pedro De
Romaña, Trucios, Spain

10 Juan Manuel Sierra y Garayalde c. 8 Mar 1874 Nuestra Señora, Artzentales, Spain, d. 16 Oct 1877 San
Pedro De Romaña, Trucios, Spain

11 Luisa Sierra y Garayalde c. 18 Sep 1877 San Pedro De Romaña, Trucios, Spain
3 Maria de la Concepcion Sierra y Castillo c. 8 Dec 1841 Nuestra Señora, Artzentales, Spain

+ Manuel Santos Llaguno y Salazar c. 19 Apr 1838 Nuestra Señora, Artzentales, Spain, m. 30 Jul 1863 Nuestra
Señora, Artzentales, Spain

1 Felipe Llaguno y Sierra c. 26 May 1864 Nuestra Señora, Artzentales, Spain
2 Raymunda Nonata Llaguno y Sierra c. 31 Aug 1865 Nuestra Señora, Artzentales, Spain

+ Florentino Salustiano Renobales e Iglesias c. 7 Jun 1861 Santa Cruz, Sopuerta, Spain, m. 16 Jun 1884
Nuestra Señora, Artzentales, Spain

3 Alejo Damaso Llaguno y Sierra c. 11 Dec 1866 Nuestra Señora, Artzentales, Spain

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11

22 Feb 2015Jorge A Iznaga, 1911 NW 137th Terrace, Pembroke Pines, Fl. 33028-2610, USA, 954-756-0475



8Descendants of Diego Sierra de Castillo

Diego Sierra de Castillo
2 Joseph Sierra y Lopez de Traslosheros

2 Francisco Sierra y Gonzalez
2 Joseph Sierra y Viya

5 Juan Ramon Sierra y Llano
3 Maria de la Concepcion Sierra y Castillo

+ Sofia Coret y Tellechea c. 30 Sep 1877 San Severino Abad, Balmaseda, Spain, m. 29 Jan 1898 San
Pedro Apostol, Karrantza Harana, Spain

4 Vitoriano Llaguno y Sierra c. 7 Jan 1869 Nuestra Señora, Artzentales, Spain
5 Ramona Tomasa Llaguno y Sierra c. 24 Dec 1870 Nuestra Señora, Artzentales, Spain
6 Mariano Ysidoro Llaguno y Sierra c. 9 Apr 1872 Nuestra Señora, Artzentales, Spain, d. 1 Oct 1873

Nuestra Señora, Artzentales, Spain
7 Francisco Jose Llaguno y Sierra c. 23 Apr 1874 Nuestra Señora, Artzentales, Spain, d. 18 Feb 1928

Laredo, Tx.
8 Maria Herrmeregilda Llaguno y Sierra c. 26 Mar 1876 Nuestra Señora, Artzentales, Spain
9 Eugenio Llaguno y Sierra c. 16 Nov 1877 Nuestra Señora, Artzentales, Spain
10 Fernando Llaguno y Sierra c. 31 Oct 1879 Nuestra Señora, Artzentales, Spain, d. 13 Nov 1899 Nuestra

Señora, Artzentales, Spain
11 Florentino Pablo Llaguno y Sierra c. 7 Jun 1881 Nuestra Señora, Artzentales, Spain
12 Lucas Llaguno y Sierra c. 21 Mar 1883 Nuestra Señora, Artzentales, Spain
13 Saturnino Donato Llaguno y Sierra c. 15 Dec 1884 Nuestra Señora, Artzentales, Spain

4 Lucas Tomas Sierra y Castillo c. 15 Feb 1844 Nuestra Señora, Artzentales, Spain, d. 30 Oct 1885 Nuestra
Señora, Artzentales, Spain

+ Eugenia Villanueba y San Roman b. 1844 Artzentales, Spain, m. 28 Nov 1867 Nuestra Señora, Artzentales,
Spain, d. 6 Jan 1870 Nuestra Señora, Artzentales, Spain

1 Martiniano Jose Sierra y Villanueba c. 3 Jul 1866 Nuestra Señora, Artzentales, Spain
2 Martin Jesus Sierra y Villanueba c. 13 Nov 1868 Nuestra Señora, Artzentales, Spain

5 Juan Pedro Sierra y Castillo c. 19 Apr 1846 Nuestra Señora, Artzentales, Spain, d. 28 Mar 1871 Nuestra
Señora, Artzentales, Spain

+ Cornelia Cipriana Bilbao y Arbaiza c. 17 Sep 1850 San Antonio Abad, Bilbao, Spain, m. 26 Dec 1864 Nuestra
Señora, Artzentales, Spain

1 Serapio Sierra y Bilbao c. 15 Nov 1865 San Juan Bautista, Orozko Zubiaur, Spain
2 Jacinta Sierra y Bilbao c. 11 Sep 1867 San Juan Bautista, Orozko Zubiaur, Spain

6 Juana Sierra y Castillo c. 24 Jul 1848 Nuestra Señora, Artzentales, Spain
+ Domingo Maria Vizcaya y Otaola c. 8 Sep 1852 Nuestra Señora, Artzentales, Spain, m. 9 Aug 1875 San

Miguel Arcangel, Artzentales, Spain
1 Nemesio Manuel Vizcaya y Sierra c. 19 Dec 1875 Nuestra Señora, Artzentales, Spain

7 Nicolas Jose Sierra y Castillo c. 10 Sep 1850 Nuestra Señora, Artzentales, Spain
+ Maria Zapata b. Jul 1866 Texas, USA, m. 29 Oct 1884 Webb, Tx.

1 Mariana Sierra y Zapata b. Oct 1895 Laredo, Tx.
2 Lucia Sierra y Zapata b. Nov 1897 Laredo, Tx.

8 Tomas Jose Sierra y Castillo c. 31 Jan 1853 Nuestra Señora, Artzentales, Spain
+ Martina Martinez y Escarzaga c. 13 Apr 1856 San Pedro Apostol, Galdames, Spain, m. 11 Jan 1866 San

Pedro Apostol, Bilbao, Spain, d. 13 Dec 1888 San Pedro Apostol, Galdames, Spain
9 Lucia Sierra y Castillo c. 13 Nov 1861 Nuestra Señora, Artzentales, Spain

+ Juan Manuel Rebollar y Castillo b. 1860 Artzentales, Spain, m. 9 Jul 1900 Nuestra Señora, Artzentales,
Spain

6 Narciso Sierra y Llano c. 29 Oct 1806 Nuestra Señora, Artzentales, Spain
7 Fructuoso Sierra y Llano c. 21 Jan 1810 Nuestra Señora, Artzentales, Spain

3 Francisca Sierra y Viya c. 30 Jan 1762 Nuestra Señora, Artzentales, Spain
+ Fernando Sobrado y Mollinedo b. 1756 Artzentales, Spain, m. 28 May 1789 Nuestra Señora, Artzentales, Spain, d. 5

Feb 1835 Nuestra Señora, Artzentales, Spain
1 Ventura Victoria Sobrado y Sierra c. 28 Feb 1790 Nuestra Señora, Artzentales, Spain, d. 6 Mar 1864 Nuestra

Señora, Artzentales, Spain
2 Andres Sobrado y Sierra c. 17 Feb 1792 Nuestra Señora, Artzentales, Spain
3 Maria Josefa Sobrado y Sierra c. 2 Feb 1797 Nuestra Señora, Artzentales, Spain, d. 11 Aug 1810 San Severino

Abad, Balmaseda, Spain
4 Lucia Sobrado y Sierra c. 22 Feb 1799 Nuestra Señora, Artzentales, Spain, d. 27 Apr 1875 San Miguel Arcangel,

Artzentales, Spain
5 Juana Maria Sobrado y Sierra c. 16 Jul 1801 Nuestra Señora, Artzentales, Spain, d. 25 Apr 1862 San Miguel

Arcangel, Artzentales, Spain

1 2 3 4 5 6 7

22 Feb 2015Jorge A Iznaga, 1911 NW 137th Terrace, Pembroke Pines, Fl. 33028-2610, USA, 954-756-0475



9Descendants of Diego Sierra de Castillo

Diego Sierra de Castillo
2 Joseph Sierra y Lopez de Traslosheros

2 Francisco Sierra y Gonzalez
3 Francisca Sierra y Viya

6 Ilarion Sobrado y Sierra c. 21 Oct 1804 Nuestra Señora, Artzentales, Spain
7 Maria Sobrado y Sierra c. 5 Aug 1806 Nuestra Señora, Artzentales, Spain, d. 10 Jan 1889 Santiago Apostol,

Zalla, Spain
8 Ilario Sobrado y Sierra c. 22 Oct 1807 Nuestra Señora, Artzentales, Spain

3 Petronila Sierra y Gonzalez c. 18 Jan 1730 San Miguel Arcangel, Artzentales, Spain
3 Maria Sierra y Lopez de Traslosheros c. 7 Aug 1695 Nuestra Señora, Artzentales, Spain, d. 18 Apr 1713 San Miguel

Arcangel, Artzentales, Spain
4 Anxel Sierra y Lopez de Traslosheros c. 5 May 1697 Nuestra Señora, Artzentales, Spain, d. 11 Mar 1765 Nuestra Señora,

Artzentales, Spain
+ Teresa Aregui y Nieto b. 1697 Artzentales, Spain, m. 1720 Artzentales, Spain, d. 10 Apr 1757 Nuestra Señora, Artzentales,

Spain
1 Maria Sierra y Aregui c. 16 Nov 1723 Nuestra Señora, Artzentales, Spain, d. 10 Feb 1743 Nuestra Señora, Artzentales,

Spain
+ Juaquin Sobrado y Gordon b. 1720 Artzentales, Spain, m. 10 Feb 1743 Nuestra Señora, Artzentales, Spain

1 Manuela Rossa Sobrado y Sierra c. 24 Feb 1744 Nuestra Señora, Artzentales, Spain, d. 2 Feb 1764 San Miguel
Arcangel, Artzentales, Spain

2 Francisco Sobrado y Sierra c. 27 Feb 1748 Nuestra Señora, Artzentales, Spain, d. 7 Jan 1776 San Severino Abad,
Balmaseda, Spain

3 Manuel Sobrado y Sierra c. 4 Feb 1751 Nuestra Señora, Artzentales, Spain, d. 4 Jun 1784 San Miguel Arcangel,
Artzentales, Spain

4 Josefa Asuncion Sobrado y Sierra c. 23 May 1754 Nuestra Señora, Artzentales, Spain, d. 11 Aug 1810 San Severino
Abad, Balmaseda, Spain

2 Phelipa Sierra y Aregui c. 3 May 1727 Nuestra Señora, Artzentales, Spain
3 Bentura Sierra y Aregui c. 8 Aug 1729 Nuestra Señora, Artzentales, Spain, d. 15 Jun 1794 Nuestra Señora, Artzentales,

Spain
+ Severrina Calante y Sobrado b. 1730 Artzentales, Spain, m. 2 Mar 1753 Nuestra Señora, Artzentales, Spain

1 Juaquina Antonia Sierra y Calante c. 2 Dec 1753 Nuestra Señora, Artzentales, Spain, d. 27 Oct 1786 Nuestra
Señora, Artzentales, Spain

+ Agustin Aedo y Sobrado b. 1752 Artzentales, Spain, m. 14 Jun 1773 Nuestra Señora, Artzentales, Spain, d. 18 Jan
1785 Nuestra Señora, Artzentales, Spain

1 Maria Celestina Aedo y Sierra c. 8 Jul 1774 Nuestra Señora, Artzentales, Spain
2 Josepha Celestina Aedo y Sierra c. 15 Dec 1776 Nuestra Señora, Artzentales, Spain
3 Josef Maria Aedo y Sierra c. 18 Apr 1780 Nuestra Señora, Artzentales, Spain, d. 9 Dec 1809 Nuestra Señora,

Artzentales, Spain
4 Lucia Roberta Aedo y Sierra c. 29 Mar 1783 Nuestra Señora, Artzentales, Spain

2 Thomas Sierra y Calante c. 11 Mar 1756 Nuestra Señora, Artzentales, Spain, d. 1 Jan 1803 Nuestra Señora,
Artzentales, Spain

+ Manuela Sera y Via c. 3 Jun 1761 Nuestra Señora, Artzentales, Spain, m. 27 Apr 1779 Nuestra Señora, Artzentales,
Spain, d. 24 May 1791 Nuestra Señora, Artzentales, Spain

1 Juan de Dios Sierra y Sera c. 9 Mar 1780 Nuestra Señora, Artzentales, Spain
2 Manuel Antonio Sierra y Sera c. 25 Dec 1781 Nuestra Señora, Artzentales, Spain

+ Simona Ortiz y Berganza c. 28 Oct 1776 La Asuncion de Nuestra Señora, Sopuerta, Spain, m. 9 Jun 1807 La
Asuncion de Nuestra Señora, Sopuerta, Spain, d. 22 Mar 1831 San Martin Obispo, Sopuerta, Spain

1 Rafaela Sierra y Ortiz c. 24 Oct 1808 La Asuncion de Nuestra Señora, Sopuerta, Spain
2 Manuel Ramon Sierra y Ortiz c. 10 Sep 1812 La Asuncion de Nuestra Señora, Sopuerta, Spain

+ Maria Santos Castillo y Barcena b. 1812 Artzentales, Spain, m. 3 Oct 1831 Nuestra Señora, Artzentales,
Spain

1 Jose Camilo Sierra y Castillo c. 18 Jul 1832 La Asuncion de Nuestra Señora, Sopuerta, Spain, d. 18 Jul
1832 La Asuncion de Nuestra Señora, Sopuerta, Spain

2 Raymundo Thomas Sierra y Castillo c. 16 Mar 1834 La Asuncion de Nuestra Señora, Sopuerta, Spain
3 Melchiades Augustin Sierra y Castillo c. 10 Dec 1835 La Asuncion de Nuestra Señora, Sopuerta, Spain
4 Lucia Anselma Sierra y Castillo c. 17 Dec 1840 La Asuncion de Nuestra Señora, Sopuerta, Spain
5 Tiburcio Laureano Sierra y Castillo c. 12 Aug 1842 La Asuncion de Nuestra Señora, Sopuerta, Spain, 

d. 12 Aug 1842 La Asuncion de Nuestra Señora, Sopuerta, Spain
6 Dorotea Josefa Sierra y Castillo c. 28 Mar 1844 La Asuncion de Nuestra Señora, Sopuerta, Spain, d. 17

Feb 1860 San Martin Obispo, Sopuerta, Spain
7 Josefa Sierra y Castillo c. 9 Nov 1838 La Asuncion de Nuestra Señora, Sopuerta, Spain, d. 22 Sep 1843

1 2 3 4 5 6 7

22 Feb 2015Jorge A Iznaga, 1911 NW 137th Terrace, Pembroke Pines, Fl. 33028-2610, USA, 954-756-0475



10Descendants of Diego Sierra de Castillo

Diego Sierra de Castillo
4 Anxel Sierra y Lopez de Traslosheros

3 Bentura Sierra y Aregui
2 Thomas Sierra y Calante

2 Manuel Antonio Sierra y Sera
2 Manuel Ramon Sierra y Ortiz

8 Gregorio Matheo Sierra y Castillo c. 23 Jun 1847 La Asuncion de Nuestra Señora, Sopuerta, Spain
9 Thomas Jose Sierra y Castillo c. 7 Mar 1849 La Asuncion de Nuestra Señora, Sopuerta, Spain

+ Martina Martinez de Lejarza y Escarzaga c. 13 Apr 1856 San Pedro Apostol, Galdames, Spain, m. 11 Jan
1866 San Pedro Apostol, Galdames, Spain, d. 13 Dec 1888 San Pedro Apostol, Galdames, Spain

3 Ramona Manuela Sierra y Ortiz c. 31 Aug 1816 La Asuncion de Nuestra Señora, Sopuerta, Spain, d. 22 Dec
1818

4 Pedro Jose Sierra y Ortiz c. 30 Jun 1820 La Asuncion de Nuestra Señora, Sopuerta, Spain
3 Ana Maria Sierra y Sera c. 29 Mar 1783 Nuestra Señora, Artzentales, Spain, d. 24 Apr 1837 San Jorge, Santurtzi,

Bilbao, Spain
4 Juan Francisco Sierra y Sera c. 28 Jan 1785 Nuestra Señora, Artzentales, Spain

+ Maria Ana Vizcaya y Sierra c. 8 Jul 1787 San Pedro Apostol, Bilbao, Spain, m. 11 May 1812 Santiago Apostol,
Zalla, Spain, d. 31 Mar 1833 San Miguel Arcangel, Zalla, Spain

1 Maria Concepcion Sierra y Vizcaya c. 9 Dec 1812 Santiago Apostol, Zalla, Spain
+ Jose Eufenio Larrea y Unzaga c. 16 Nov 1797 San Pedro Apostol, Gueñes, Spain, m. 30 Jan 1839 San

Severino Abad, Balmaseda, Spain, d. 20 Aug 1853 San Severino Abad, Balmaseda, Spain
1 Juana Larrea y Sierra c. 17 May 1843 San Severino Abad, Balmaseda, Spain
2 Saturnina Larrea y Sierra c. 29 Nov 1846 San Severino Abad, Balmaseda, Spain
3 Benito Larrea y Sierra c. 4 Apr 1850 San Severino Abad, Balmaseda, Spain

2 Andres Julian Sierra y Vizcaya c. 30 Nov 1814 Santiago Apostol, Zalla, Spain
3 Venancio Francisco Sierra y Vizcaya c. 2 Apr 1817 Santiago Apostol, Zalla, Spain, d. 1 Nov 1893 Santiago

Apostol, Zalla, Spain
+ Antonia Mathea Gomez y Barcena c. 22 Sep 1819 Santiago Apostol, Zalla, Spain, m. 28 Jul 1841 Santiago

Apostol, Zalla, Spain, d. 25 Sep 1889 Santiago Apostol, Zalla, Spain
1 Florentino Anastasio Sierra y Gomez c. 23 Nov 1841 Santiago Apostol, Zalla, Spain
2 Bonifacia Ysabel Sierra y Gomez c. 5 Jun 1845 Santiago Apostol, Zalla, Spain, d. 8 Sep 1869 Santa

Maria, Portugalete, Spain
3 Francisco Aniceto Sierra y Gomez c. 21 Mar 1852 Santiago Apostol, Zalla, Spain
4 Gregoria Sierra y Gomez c. 24 Dec 1859 Santiago Apostol, Zalla, Spain, d. 7 May 1860 San Miguel

Arcangel, Zalla, Spain
5 Jose Maria Sierra y Gomez c. 21 Nov 1863 Santiago Apostol, Zalla, Spain

4 Jose Maria Salustino Sierra y Vizcaya c. 8 Jun 1820 Santiago Apostol, Zalla, Spain
+ Juana Reymunda Aedo y Castaños c. 17 Mar 1818 San Miguel Arcangel, Zalla, Spain, m. 4 Nov 1840

Visitacion de Nuestra Señora, Zalla, Spain, d. 22 Nov 1898 San Cosme y San Damian, Sopuerta, Spain
1 Antonia Jacoba Sierra y Aedo c. 23 May 1842 Santiago Apostol, Zalla, Spain
2 Vicenta Gregoria Sierra y Aedo c. 24 Jan 1844 Santiago Apostol, Zalla, Spain
3 Vicenta Seledonia Sierra y Aedo c. 20 Apr 1845 Santiago Apostol, Zalla, Spain

5 Jose Maria Sierra y Vizcaya c. 25 Sep 1823 Santiago Apostol, Zalla, Spain, d. 12 Dec 1871 Santa Maria
Magdalena, Arrigorriaga, Spain

+ Maria Fermina Aldape y Ordeñana c. 7 Jul 1823 Santa Maria Magdalena, Arrigorriaga, Spain, m. 28 Nov 1853
Santa Maria Magdalena, Arrigorriaga, Spain, d. 30 Sep 1896 Santa Maria Magdalena, Arrigorriaga, Spain

1 Juan Francisco Sierra y Aldape c. 17 Aug 1854 Santa Maria Magdalena, Arrigorriaga, Spain, d. 14 Nov
1879 Santa Maria Magdalena, Arrigorriaga, Spain

+ Josefa Basaldua y Urruticoechea c. 19 Mar 1847 Santa Maria Magdalena, Arrigorriaga, Spain, m. 29 Apr
1878 Santa Maria Magdalena, Arrigorriaga, Spain

1 Jose Antonio Sierra y Basaldua c. 10 Sep 1879 Santa Maria Magdalena, Arrigorriaga, Spain
2 Jose Maria Sierra y Aldape c. 14 Jan 1857 Santa Maria Magdalena, Arrigorriaga, Spain
3 Jose Maria Sierra y Aldape c. 31 Mar 1859 Santa Maria Magdalena, Arrigorriaga, Spain

+ Gavina Rivas y Uriarte c. 19 Feb 1861 San Antonio Abad, Bilbao, Spain, m. 8 Aug 1885 San Vicente
Martir, Bilbao, Spain

1 Felipa Sierra y Rivas c. 12 Apr 1887 San Vicente Martir, Bilbao, Spain
2 Maria del Pilar Sierra y Rivas c. 8 Apr 1889 San Vicente Martir, Bilbao, Spain
3 Dolores Sierra y Rivas c. 19 Jul 1891 San Vicente Martir, Bilbao, Spain
4 Pedro Sierra y Rivas c. 18 May 1896 San Vicente Martir, Bilbao, Spain
5 Paulino Sierra y Rivas c. 6 May 1899 San Vicente Martir, Bilbao, Spain

4 Carmen Sierra y Aldape c. 17 Jul 1861 Santa Maria Magdalena, Arrigorriaga, Spain

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8

22 Feb 2015Jorge A Iznaga, 1911 NW 137th Terrace, Pembroke Pines, Fl. 33028-2610, USA, 954-756-0475



11Descendants of Diego Sierra de Castillo

Diego Sierra de Castillo
4 Anxel Sierra y Lopez de Traslosheros

3 Bentura Sierra y Aregui
2 Thomas Sierra y Calante

4 Juan Francisco Sierra y Sera
5 Jose Maria Sierra y Vizcaya

5 Pedro Sierra y Aldape c. 13 May 1864 Santa Maria Magdalena, Arrigorriaga, Spain
+ Micaela Eguilleor y Soloeta c. 11 Jul 1863 La Asuncion de Nuestra Señora, Zeanuri, Spain, m. 12 Jun

1890 Santa Maria Magdalena, Arrigorriaga, Spain
1 Bonifacio Sierra y Eguilleor c. 14 May 1893 Santa Maria Magdalena, Arrigorriaga, Spain
2 Marcos Sierra y Eguilleor c. 8 Oct 1895 Santa Maria Magdalena, Arrigorriaga, Spain
3 Micaela Sierra y Eguilleor c. 1 Jan 1900 Santa Maria Magdalena, Arrigorriaga, Spain

6 Ygnacia Angela Sierra y Vizcaya c. 2 Mar 1826 Santiago Apostol, Zalla, Spain, d. 24 May 1826 San Miguel
Arcangel, Zalla, Spain

7 Mariano Benito Sierra y Vizcaya c. 21 Mar 1827 Santiago Apostol, Zalla, Spain
8 Isabel Antonia Sierra y Vizcaya c. 30 Dec 1829 Santiago Apostol, Zalla, Spain, d. 18 Sep 1865 San Miguel

Arcangel, Zalla, Spain
+ Elias Celada y Peña b. 1825, m. 16 Apr 1855 San Miguel Arcangel de Linares, Zalla, Spain

5 Joaquin Mariano Sierra y Sera c. 23 Mar 1788 Nuestra Señora, Artzentales, Spain
+ Josefa Castillo y Sarabia b. 1790 Artzentales, Spain, m. 8 Oct 1820 Nuestra Señora, Artzentales, Spain

1 Agustina Catalina Sierra y Castillo c. 30 Apr 1822 San Miguel Arcangel, Artzentales, Spain
6 Tomas Agustin Sierra y Sera c. 2 Mar 1791 Nuestra Señora, Artzentales, Spain, d. 1 Jan 1803 Nuestra Señora,

Artzentales, Spain
3 Maria Antonia Sierra y Calante b. 1758 Artzentales, Spain, d. 6 Jan 1803 San Miguel Arcangel, Artzentales, Spain

+ Juan Renobales y Gorgolas b. 1755, m. 28 Feb 1786 San Miguel Arcangel, Santander, Spain
4 Josefa Sierra y Calante c. 3 Jan 1760 Nuestra Señora, Artzentales, Spain, d. 31 Dec 1828 Nuestra Señora,

Artzentales, Spain
5 Juachin Lauriano Sierra y Calante c. 18 Oct 1762 Nuestra Señora, Artzentales, Spain
6 Maria Francisca Sierra y Calante c. 12 Jul 1766 Nuestra Señora, Artzentales, Spain

5 Claudia Sierra y Lopez de Traslosheros c. 12 Oct 1699 Nuestra Señora, Artzentales, Spain
+ Andres Nieto y Gonzalez c. 29 Nov 1680 San Miguel Arcangel, Artzentales, Spain, m. 1720 Artzentales, Spain

1 Manuel Nieto y Sierra c. 21 Dec 1722 Nuestra Señora, Artzentales, Spain, d. 4 Nov 1787 Nuestra Señora, Artzentales,
Spain

2 Jose Nieto y Sierra c. 2 Jun 1727 Nuestra Señora, Artzentales, Spain
3 Jose Antonio Nieto y Sierra c. 18 Jan 1731 Nuestra Señora, Artzentales, Spain

+ Maria Santelices y Llanas c. 14 Jun 1722 San Julian, Muskiz, Spain, m. 27 Sep 1753 San Juan Bautista, Muskiz, Spain, 
d. 13 Nov 1758 San Juan Bautista, Muskiz, Spain

4 Juan Antonio Nieto y Sierra c. 5 May 1733 Nuestra Señora, Artzentales, Spain
5 Antonia Nieto y Sierra c. 3 Mar 1737 Nuestra Señora, Artzentales, Spain

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8

22 Feb 2015Jorge A Iznaga, 1911 NW 137th Terrace, Pembroke Pines, Fl. 33028-2610, USA, 954-756-0475



12Index

Abreu y Batista, Andrew 5
Aduriz y Olano, Angela 2
Aduriz y Olano, Estanislada Cat 2
Aedo y Castaños, Juana Reymunda 10
Aedo y Sierra, Josef Maria 9
Aedo y Sierra, Josepha Celestin 9
Aedo y Sierra, Lucia Roberta 9
Aedo y Sierra, Maria Celestina 9
Aedo y Sobrado, Agustin 9
Aldape y Ordeñana, Maria Fermin 10
Alvarez, Rosa 4
Anderson, Ashley Viola 6
Aramburu y Sierra, Avelina Luis 7
Aramburu y Sierra, Jose Maria T 7
Aramburu y Sierra, Josefa Berna 7
Aramburu y Sierra, Manuela Jose 7
Aramburu y Sorasu, Jose Maria 7
Aregui y Nieto, Teresa 9
Armendariz y Ruiz Arena, Cesare 4
Armendariz y Ruiz Arena, Maria 4
Arrellaga y Sierra, Alfredo Fel 1
Arrellaga y Sierra, Antonia Teo 1
Arrellaga y Sierra, Aurelia Jua 1
Arrellaga y Sierra, Clemencia J 1
Arrellaga y Sierra, Jose Franci 1
Arrellaga y Sierra, Sandalio 1
Arrellaga y Unzaga, Geronimo 1
Arroyo y Fernandez, Yñigo 2
Astiasaran e Ibarbia, Manuela F 2
Basaldua y Urruticoechea, Josef 10
Beninate, Barbara Ann 4
Bilbao, Antonio 3
Bilbao, Antonio 3
Bilbao y Arbaiza, Cornelia Cipr 8
Bilbao y Sierra, Asuncion 3
Bilbao y Sierra, Carlos Nicanor 3
Bilbao y Sierra, Felix Desideri 3
Bilbao y Sierra, Jose 3
Bilbao y Sierra, Maria Magdalen 3
Bilbao y Sierra, Socorro Doming 3
Bing Zaremba, Andrea Maria 6
Blasewitz, Michael Rowe 6
Blasewitz y Garcia Meitin, Bria 6
Blasewitz y Garcia Meitin, Kath 6
Blasewitz y Garcia Meitin, Mich 6
Blasewitz y Medlin, Nora Grace 6
Braskamp y Anderson, John Berna 6
Braskamp y Prado, Ana Cristina 6
Braskamp y Prado, John Nicolas 6
Bustamante y Gutierrez, Jose 7
Bustamante y Rodriguez, Eliseo 5
Calante y Sobrado, Severrina 9
Capetillo y Martinez, Juan Jose 2
Capetillo y Sierra, Escolastica 2
Capetillo y Sierra, Jose 2
Capetillo y Sierra, Leopoldo Da 2
Capetillo y Sierra, Manuel 2
Capetillo y Sierra, Manuel 2
Capetillo y Sierra, Maria Camil 2
Capetillo y Sierra, Pedro Vicen 2
Castillo y Barcena, Maria Ana 4
Castillo y Barcena, Maria Santo 9

Castillo y Horcasitas, Antonia 1
Castillo y Sarabia, Josefa 11
Celada y Peña, Elias 11
Chaumont y Darias, Clara 5
Colina y Alamo, Lisbeth Josefin 5
Coret y Tellechea, Sofia 8
Crohare e Iznaga, Alejandro Jav 5
Crohare e Iznaga, Carlos Albert 5
Crohare e Iznaga, Jacqueline Da 5
Crohare y Kimble, Charles Antho 5
Crohare y Kimble, Matthew Alexa 5
Crohare y Salcedo, Carlos Enriq 5
di Mauro e Iznaga, Arturo Jose 5
di Mauro y Torres, Roberto Gerv 5
Diez y Colina, Valerie 5
Diez y Colina, Victoria 5
Diez y Ortega, Manuel Jesus 4
Diez y Sierra, Gloria Maria 6
Diez y Sierra, Graciela Juana 5
Diez y Sierra, Jose Venancio 5
Diez y Sierra, Josefina Maria 4
Diez y Sierra, Manuel Enrique 4
Diez y Sierra, Maria del Pilar 6
Diez y Sierra, Olga Juana 6
Diez y Whaite, Josefina Maria 5
Diez y Whaite, Manuel 5
Eguilleor y Soloeta, Micaela 11
Fernandez y Fomperosa, Adolfo G 7
Garay y Larrabe, Juan Angel 3
Garay y Sierra, Jose 3
Garay y Sierra, Marcelino 3
Garay y Sierra, Natalio 3
Garay y Sierra, Pedro 3
Garay y Sierra, Teodora 3
Garayalde y Lopez, Petra Agueda 4
Garcia, Joaquina 7
Garcia Meitin y Diez, Helena Ma 6
Garcia Meitin y Diez, Jose Anto 6
Garcia Meitin y Manley, Anthony 6
Garcia Meitin y Manley, Laura R 6
Garcia Meitin y Manley, Michael 6
Garcia Meitin y Sandoval, Jose 6
Gascon y Santos, Cayetano 7
Gascon y Sierra, Tomas Jose 7
Gomez y Barcena, Antonia Mathea 10
Gonzalez y Heros, Isabel 1
Greenberg, Eric Niel 6
Hoops, Peter William 6
Hoops y Prado, Gabriela 6
Hoops y Prado, Harrison William 6
Hoops y Prado, Peter Alexander 6
Iznaga e Iznaga, Jose Antonio 5
Iznaga y Chaumont, Cristina 5
Iznaga y Chaumont, Jorge Albert 5
Iznaga y Diez, Jorge Alberto 5
Iznaga y Diez, Jose Antonio 5
Iznaga y Diez, Maria de Lourdes 5
Iznaga y Perez, Michelle Elizab 5
Iznaga y Rodriguez, Julian Alej 5
Kaba, Mireya 4
Kimble, April Louise 5
Larrea y Larrazabal, Alejandra 2



13Index

Larrea y Sierra, Benito 10
Larrea y Sierra, Juana 10
Larrea y Sierra, Saturnina 10
Larrea y Unzaga, Jose Eufenio 10
Llaguno y Salazar, Manuel Santo 7
Llaguno y Sierra, Alejo Damaso 7
Llaguno y Sierra, Eugenio 8
Llaguno y Sierra, Felipe 7
Llaguno y Sierra, Fernando 8
Llaguno y Sierra, Florentino Pa 8
Llaguno y Sierra, Francisco Jos 8
Llaguno y Sierra, Lucas 8
Llaguno y Sierra, Maria Herrmer 8
Llaguno y Sierra, Mariano Ysido 8
Llaguno y Sierra, Ramona Tomasa 8
Llaguno y Sierra, Raymunda Nona 7
Llaguno y Sierra, Saturnino Don 8
Llaguno y Sierra, Vitoriano 8
Llano y Basualdo, Josefa Antoni 1
Lopez de Traslosheros, Luzia 1
Manley, Rebecca Jo 6
Marroquin y Muñecas, Ramona 3
Martinez de Lejarza y Escarzaga 10
Martinez y Aedo, Manuel Francis 1
Martinez y Escarzaga, Martina 8
McNamee, Jean Marie 6
Medlin, Alana 6
Mellonas, Jonathan Peter 6
Mendez y Alvarez, Enrique 3
Mendez y Sierra, Ana Facunda 3
Mendez y Sierra, Jose 3
Mendez y Sierra, Luis 3
Mendez y Sierra, Teodosia 3
Munguia, Alberto 4
Nieto y Gonzalez, Andres 11
Nieto y Sierra, Antonia 11
Nieto y Sierra, Jose 11
Nieto y Sierra, Jose Antonio 11
Nieto y Sierra, Juan Antonio 11
Nieto y Sierra, Manuel 11
Odriazola y Loiri, Domingo 1
Odriazola y Sierra, Elario Begn 1
Odriazola y Sierra, Eugenio Nic 1
Odriazola y Sierra, Fernanda Pr 1
Odriazola y Sierra, Francisca A 1
Odriazola y Sierra, Jose Eusebi 1
Odriazola y Sierra, Juan Jose 1
Odriazola y Sierra, Maria Ricar 1
Odriazola y Sierra, Mario Quint 1
Odriazola y Sierra, Micaela Clo 1
Odriazola y Sierra, Vicente Eug 1
Ortiz, Josefa 2
Ortiz y Berganza, Simona 9
Ortiz y Sierra, Celestino Jose 4
Ortiz y Udaeta, Francisco 3
Perez y Alvarez, Beatriz 5
Prado y Bing, Alexandra Maria 7
Prado y Bing, Isabella Maria 7
Prado y Diez, Ana Maria 6
Prado y Diez, Gloria Maria 6
Prado y Diez, Jose Antonio 6
Prado y Diez, Juan Ignacio 6

Prado y Rodriguez, Juan Antonio 6
Prado y Vorley, Leila Sierra 6
Rebollar y Castillo, Juan Manue 8
Renobales e Iglesias, Florentin 7
Renobales y Gorgolas, Juan 11
Rivas y Uriarte, Gavina 10
Rodriguez y Diez, Felipe Albert 6
Rodriguez y Diez, Victor Manuel 6
Rodriguez y Garcia, Felipe Amad 6
Rodriguez y Lopez, Martha 5
Rodriguez y McNamee, Daniel Bry 6
Rodriguez y McNamee, David Alex 6
Rodriguez y Sanchez, Felipe Alb 6
Rodriguez y Sanchez, Nastassia 6
Rosales y Ruiz, Agustina 2
Ruiz y Taranco, Maria Juana 2
Sanchez y Lujan, Veronica Sofia 6
Sanchez y Radillo, Elide 4
Santelices y Llanas, Maria 11
Sera y Via, Manuela 9
Serna y Elguera, Juan Cruz 2
Serna y Sierra, Francisco 3
Serna y Sierra, Jose 3
Serna y Sierra, Virginia 3
Sierra de Castillo, Diego 1
Sierra y Aduriz, Domingo Nicome 2
Sierra y Aduriz, Julia 2
Sierra y Aedo, Antonia Jacoba 10
Sierra y Aedo, Vicenta Gregoria 10
Sierra y Aedo, Vicenta Seledoni 10
Sierra y Aldape, Carmen 10
Sierra y Aldape, Jose Maria 10
Sierra y Aldape, Jose Maria 10
Sierra y Aldape, Juan Francisco 10
Sierra y Aldape, Pedro 11
Sierra y Alvarez, Gilda 4
Sierra y Aregui, Bentura 9
Sierra y Aregui, Maria 9
Sierra y Aregui, Phelipa 9
Sierra y Armendariz, Gloria 7
Sierra y Armendariz, Jose Venan 4
Sierra y Armendariz, Juan Jose 7
Sierra y Armendariz, Nicolas 4
Sierra y Armendariz, Paulina 4
Sierra y Armendariz, Pilar 7
Sierra y Basaldua, Jose Antonio 10
Sierra y Bilbao, Jacinta 8
Sierra y Bilbao, Serapio 8
Sierra y Calante, Josefa 11
Sierra y Calante, Juachin Lauri 11
Sierra y Calante, Juaquina Anto 9
Sierra y Calante, Maria Antonia 11
Sierra y Calante, Maria Francis 11
Sierra y Calante, Thomas 9
Sierra y Castillo, Agustina Cat 11
Sierra y Castillo, Dorotea Jose 9
Sierra y Castillo, Francisco 2
Sierra y Castillo, Gregorio Mat 10
Sierra y Castillo, Ignacio Cali 1
Sierra y Castillo, Joaquin 4
Sierra y Castillo, Jose 1
Sierra y Castillo, Jose Camilo 9



14Index

Sierra y Castillo, Jose Maria 2
Sierra y Castillo, Josefa 9
Sierra y Castillo, Joseph 4
Sierra y Castillo, Juan Pedro 8
Sierra y Castillo, Juana 8
Sierra y Castillo, Lucas Tomas 8
Sierra y Castillo, Lucia 8
Sierra y Castillo, Lucia Anselm 9
Sierra y Castillo, Manuel 2
Sierra y Castillo, Maria Domini 1
Sierra y Castillo, Maria de la 7
Sierra y Castillo, Melchiades A 9
Sierra y Castillo, Nicolas Jose 8
Sierra y Castillo, Raymundo Tho 9
Sierra y Castillo, Saturnino 2
Sierra y Castillo, Teresa Maria 1
Sierra y Castillo, Thomas Jose 10
Sierra y Castillo, Tiburcio Lau 9
Sierra y Castillo, Tomas Jose 8
Sierra y Eguilleor, Bonifacio 11
Sierra y Eguilleor, Marcos 11
Sierra y Eguilleor, Micaela 11
Sierra y Garayalde, Benancio To 4
Sierra y Garayalde, Benita Bice 7
Sierra y Garayalde, Camila Patr 7
Sierra y Garayalde, Juan Manuel 7
Sierra y Garayalde, Juana 7
Sierra y Garayalde, Luisa 7
Sierra y Garayalde, Manuel Isod 7
Sierra y Garayalde, Melitona Ma 7
Sierra y Garayalde, Nicanor Fel 4
Sierra y Garayalde, Petra Cecil 7
Sierra y Garayalde, Vicente 7
Sierra y Gomez, Bonifacia Ysabe 10
Sierra y Gomez, Florentino Anas 10
Sierra y Gomez, Francisco Anice 10
Sierra y Gomez, Gregoria 10
Sierra y Gomez, Jose Maria 10
Sierra y Gonzalez, Francisco 1
Sierra y Gonzalez, Juana 1
Sierra y Gonzalez, Petronila 9
Sierra y Llano, Antonio Maria 4
Sierra y Llano, Francisco Joaqu 4
Sierra y Llano, Fructuoso 8
Sierra y Llano, Juan Ramon 4
Sierra y Llano, Manuel Maximo 1
Sierra y Llano, Narciso 8
Sierra y Llano, Ramona Eustaqui 1
Sierra y Lopez de Traslosheros, 9
Sierra y Lopez de Traslosheros, 1
Sierra y Lopez de Traslosheros, 11
Sierra y Lopez de Traslosheros, 1
Sierra y Lopez de Traslosheros, 9
Sierra y Marroquin, Joaquin Lui 3
Sierra y Marroquin, Juana Anton 3
Sierra y Marroquin, Manuel 3
Sierra y Marroquin, Pilar 3
Sierra y Ortiz, Fidela Leonor 3
Sierra y Ortiz, Francisco 2
Sierra y Ortiz, Isidro Inocenci 3
Sierra y Ortiz, Manuel Ramon 9
Sierra y Ortiz, Marcela Estefan 3

Sierra y Ortiz, Maria Cristina 3
Sierra y Ortiz, Maria Epifania 2
Sierra y Ortiz, Maria Nieves 3
Sierra y Ortiz, Pedro Jose 10
Sierra y Ortiz, Petra Dominica 3
Sierra y Ortiz, Rafaela 9
Sierra y Ortiz, Ramona Manuela 10
Sierra y Rivas, Dolores 10
Sierra y Rivas, Felipa 10
Sierra y Rivas, Maria del Pilar 10
Sierra y Rivas, Paulino 10
Sierra y Rivas, Pedro 10
Sierra y Rosales, Baldomero Lor 2
Sierra y Rosales, Benita Emilia 2
Sierra y Rosales, Inocencia 3
Sierra y Rosales, Josefa 3
Sierra y Rosales, Maria Avelina 3
Sierra y Rosales, Maria Dionisi 3
Sierra y Rosales, Severiano Jus 3
Sierra y Ruiz, Estefana 3
Sierra y Ruiz, Francisca Xavier 3
Sierra y Ruiz, Francisco Polica 3
Sierra y Ruiz, Juan Bicente 2
Sierra y Ruiz, Juana Bicenta Go 2
Sierra y Sera, Ana Maria 10
Sierra y Sera, Joaquin Mariano 11
Sierra y Sera, Juan Francisco 10
Sierra y Sera, Juan de Dios 9
Sierra y Sera, Manuel Antonio 9
Sierra y Sera, Tomas Agustin 11
Sierra y Via, Agustin 2
Sierra y Via, Andres 2
Sierra y Via, Antonio Lucas 4
Sierra y Via, Braulio Leonardo 4
Sierra y Via, Cipiriano Agustin 4
Sierra y Via, Emilio 4
Sierra y Via, Faustina Guadalup 4
Sierra y Via, Francisco Pedro 2
Sierra y Via, Gabino Eluterio 2
Sierra y Via, Jacinta Maria 2
Sierra y Via, Jose Antonio 4
Sierra y Via, Justiana Ramona 4
Sierra y Via, Leocadia Dorotea 4
Sierra y Via, Manuela 4
Sierra y Via, Nicomedes 2
Sierra y Via, Petra 2
Sierra y Via, Saturnino Baltasa 2
Sierra y Villanueba, Martin Jes 8
Sierra y Villanueba, Martiniano 8
Sierra y Viya, Francisca 8
Sierra y Viya, Joaquina 1
Sierra y Viya, Joseph 1
Sierra y Vizcaya, Andres Julian 10
Sierra y Vizcaya, Isabel Antoni 11
Sierra y Vizcaya, Jose Maria 10
Sierra y Vizcaya, Jose Maria Sa 10
Sierra y Vizcaya, Maria Concepc 10
Sierra y Vizcaya, Mariano Benit 11
Sierra y Vizcaya, Venancio Fran 10
Sierra y Vizcaya, Ygnacia Angel 11
Sierra y Zapata, Lucia 8
Sierra y Zapata, Mariana 8



15Index

Silva y Beninate, Christian Jon 4
Silva y Beninate, Shawn Marie 4
Silva y Diez, Enrique Manuel 4
Silva y Diez, Miguel Angel 4
Silva y Lopez del Rincon, Enriq 4
Silva y Sanchez, Matthew 5
Silva y Sanchez, Michael Scott 5
Sobrado y Gordon, Juaquin 9
Sobrado y Mollinedo, Fernando 8
Sobrado y Sierra, Andres 8
Sobrado y Sierra, Francisco 9
Sobrado y Sierra, Ilario 9
Sobrado y Sierra, Ilarion 9
Sobrado y Sierra, Josefa Asunci 9
Sobrado y Sierra, Juana Maria 8
Sobrado y Sierra, Lucia 8
Sobrado y Sierra, Manuel 9
Sobrado y Sierra, Manuela Rossa 9
Sobrado y Sierra, Maria 9
Sobrado y Sierra, Maria Josefa 8
Sobrado y Sierra, Ventura Victo 8
Tajada y Puerto, Celestino 4

Tajada y Sierra, Agustin 4
Trueba y Arco, Manuel 7
Trueba y Sierra, Angel 7
Trueba y Sierra, Eulogia 7
Trueba y Sierra, Jose Manuel 7
Trueba y Sierra, Maria Dolores 7
Trueba y Sierra, Maria Luisa 7
Trueba y Sierra, Maria Luisa 7
Trueba y Sierra, Modesto 7
Via y Ortiz, Aniceta 4
Via y Ortiz, Camila 1
Villanueba y San Roman, Eugenia 8
Villanueba y Serna, Braulia 2
Viya y Viya, Francisca 1
Vizcaya y Otaola, Domingo Maria 8
Vizcaya y Sierra, Maria Ana 10
Vizcaya y Sierra, Nemesio Manue 8
Vorley, Nancy Leila 6
Whaite y Rincones, Josefina Mar 5
Winnegar, Joann L. 4
Zapata, Maria 8
Zubizarreta y Arrien, Lorenzo 7


